## **Police and Road Millage Technical Review Committee**

Under Article VII, Section .02 of the Rules of Procedure, it states that Committees shall be established by Council resolution setting for the following:

- 1. Purpose and Charge
  - a. Charge/responsibility of the Committee
    - 1) To analyze Police and Road Funding and propose short and long term strategies to City Council for review and deliberation.

## Specific Items Mentioned:

- 1) Staffing levels for the Oakland County Sheriff's Department contingent in Rochester Hills for the short- and long-term future with the analysis including appropriate metrics for Rochester Hills.
- 2) Analysis of service provided as compared to the associated cost and level of safety delivered.
- 3) Funding levels and respective sources with particular attention to the analysis of dedicated millage funding versus general fund contributions, how other cities fund their police services and provide recommendation that emphasizes long term sustainable funding for Police Services.
- 4) Funding levels and respective sources for Local Roads.
- 5) Alternative strategies of repair and levels of rehabilitation/replacement with respect to the PMI index achieved and resultant life span of Local Roads.
- 6) Capture the existing debt millage for possible revenue source.
- 7) Other millage items that may be brought forth by City Council, Administration or Public, especially with regards to a dedicated Parks millage.
- b. Expected results.
  - 1) Review recommendations that have been sent back to the committee by City Council in December 2009.
  - 2) Report back to City Council by May 2010.

- 2. Membership
  - a. Each committee shall include at least two (2) and not more than three (3) Council Members.

*Two* (2) *Council Members - Mr. Hooper and Mr. Webber - were appointed to this Committee on December 7, 2009.* 

b. Committees shall include citizen members which shall be appointed by City Council.

Seven (7) Citizen Members were appointed to this Committee on December 7, 2009.

c. Committees may include Administrative Staff Members, which shall be appointed by the Mayor.

As deemed necessary for input/assistance and maintaining "notes" for the meetings (one of whom shall be the Rochester Hills Commander).

d. Committee may include one (1) Rochester Hills Government Youth Council (RHGYC) Representative selected by the Youth Council.

One (1) RHGYC Member

e. Term of appointment, where appropriate.

*Term of appointment shall be until Committee is dissolved by City Council or December 2010, whichever occurs first.*